
HELP 

1. Where can I raise my Service/Complaint grievance? 
You can raise your complaint or service request in online by selecting Municipality /Corporation 
http://egovindia.in/ulbwisecomplaints/index.php  

You can raise your complaint or service request through mail  

S.No ULB NAME Mail Id 
1 Achampet mcacpt@gmail.com 

2 Adibatla mcadibatla@gmail.com 
3 Adilabad mc.adilabad@cdma.gov.in 
4 Alair alairmunicipality@gmail.com  

5 Alampur mcalampur@gmail.com 

6 Amangal mc.amangal@gmail.com  

7 Amarchinta muncipalityamarchinta@gmail.com 

8 Ameenpur municipalityameenpur@gmail.com  

9 Andole-Jogipet  npandolejpt@gmail.com 

10 Armoor  municipality_armoor@rediffmail.com 

11 Atmakur catmakurmuncipality@gmail.com 

12 Badangpet Corp., bptnpt@gmail.com 

13 Bandlaguda Jagir Corp mc.bandlagudajagir@gmail.com  

14 Banswada  mcbanswada2018@gmail.com 
15 Bellampally commissionerbpl@gmail.com 
16 Bhainsa mc_bhainsa@rediffmail.com 
17 Bheemgal mc.bheemgal5@gmail.com 

18 Bhongir mc_bhongir@yahoo.com 

19 Bhoothpur mcbhoothpur@gmail.com  

20 Bhupalpally mc.bhupalpally@gmail.com 
21 Bodhan  mplcommissioner_bodhan@yahoo.com 

22 Boduppal Corp., mcboduppal@gmail.com 

23 Bollaram bollarammunicipality@gmail.com  

24 Chandur chandurmuncipality@gmail.com 
25 Chennur commissioner.municipalitychnr@gmail.com  

26 Cherial cherialmunicipality@gmail.com 

27 Chityal chityalmunicipality@gmail.com  

28 Choppadandi choppadandimunicipality@gmail.com 
29 Choutuppal choutuppal.muncipal@gmail.com 

30 Dammaiguda Dammaigudamunicipality@gmail.com  

31 Devarakonda  dvknpy@gmail.com 
32 Dharmapuri mcdharmapuri1@gmail.com  

33 Dornakal mc.dornakal@gmail.com  



S.No ULB NAME Mail Id 
34 Dubbak  npdubbak@gmail.com 

35 Dundigal commissionerdundigal@gmail.com  

36 Gadwal mc.gadwal@cdma.gov.in 

37 Gajwel-Pragnapur  np.gajwel@gmail.com 

38 Ghatkesar municipalcommissionerghatkesar@gmail.com 

39 Gundlapochampally mc.gundlapochampally@gmail.com  

40 Haliya municipalityhaliya@gmail.com  

41 Husnabad  nphusnabad@gmail.com 
42 Huzurabad gphuzurabad@gmail.com 
43 Huzurnagar  hznrmc@gmail.com 

44 Ibrahimpatnam  mcibpnp@gmail.com 

45 Ieeja  mc.ieejanp@gmail.com 

46 Jadcherla nagarapanchayathbadepally@gmail.com 
47 Jagitial jgtyal_20097@rediffmail.com 
48 Jalpally  mc.jalpally@gmail.com 
49 Jammikunta npjammikunta@gmail.com 
50 Jangaon mc.jangaonulb@gmail.com 
51 Jawahar Nagar Corp., mcjawaharnagar@gmail.com  

52 Kalwakurthy  mc.kalwakurthy@gmail.com 

53 Kamareddy  mckamareddy1987@gmail.com 
54 Karimnagar Coprn. knrcmnr@gmail.com  

55 Khagaznagar mc.kagaznagar@cdma.gov.in 
56 Khammam Corp mc_kmm@yahoo.com 
57 Khanapur mcp.kpr36@gmail.com 
58 Kodad  kodad.mc@gmail.com 

59 Kodangal mckodangal@gmail.com 

60 Kollapur  mcklpr@gmail.com 

61 Kompally municipalitykompally@gmail.com 
62 Korutla mc.korutla@gmail.com 
63 Kosgi mckosgi@gmail.com 
64 Kothagudem commissionerkgm@rediffmail.com 
65 Kothakota mckothakota@gmail.com  

66 Kothapalli kothapallimunicipality@gmail.com  

67 Kothur kothurmuncipality@gmail.com  

68 Kyathapally mckpallimncl@yahoo.com 
69 Luxettipet municipalitylxpt@gmail.com 
70 Madira npmdr1@gmail.com 
71 Mahaboobabad mc_mabd@yahoo.com 
72 Mahaboobnagar  mc.mahaboobnagar@cdma.gov.in 

73 Makthal commissionermakthal@gmail.com  

74 Mancherial  comr.mncl@gmail.com 
75 Mandamarri mm_commissioner@yahoo.com 
76 Manikonda mcmanikonda@gmail.com  



S.No ULB NAME Mail Id 
77 Manthani manthanimuncipal@gmail.com  

78 Manuguru manugurummc@yahoo.com 
79 Maripeda maripeda.municipality@gmail.com 
80 Medak  cmnrmdk@gmail.com 

81 Medchal  mcmedchal@gmail.com 

82 Meerpet Corp., mcmeerpet@gmail.com 
83 Metpally mcmtpl@gmail.com 
84 Miryalguda mplcm.mlg1@gmail.com 

85 Mothkur mcmothkur@gmail.com 

86 Nagaram municipality.nagaram@gmail.com  

87 Nagarkurnool  npngklmc@gmail.com 
88 Nakrekal nakrekalmunicipality@gmail.com  

89 Nalgonda nlgmcn2011@gmail.com 

90 Nandikonda mcnandikonda@gmail.com 

91 Narayanapet mlpnrpt123@gmail.com 

92 Narayankhed municipalcouncilnkd@gmail.com  

93 Narsampet mcnp.narsampet@gmail.com 
94 Narsapur municipalitynarsapur@gmail.com 

95 Narsingi mc.narsingi@gmail.com  

96 Naspur comr.naspur@gmail.com  

97 Neredcherla municipalityndcn@gmail.com  

98 Nirmal mc.nirmal@cdma.gov.in 
99 Nizamabad Corpn nmc.nzb@gmail.com 

100 Nizampet Corp., mc.nizampetulb@gmail.com 
101 Palwancha plwnch_22103@yahoo.co.in 
102 Parigi parigimunicipality@gmail.com  

103 Parkal npparkal12@gmail.com 
104 Pebbair mcpebbair@gmail.com  

105 Pedda Amberpet  peddaamberpetmc@gmail.com 
106 Peddapalli peddapalli.np@gmail.com 
107 Peerzadiguda Corp., mc.peerzadiguda@gmail.com 

108 Pochampally mcpochampally@gmail.com  

109 Pocharam mcpocharam@gmail.com 
110 Raikal raikalmuncipality@gmail.com  

111 Ramagundam Coprn. ramagundamcorp@gmail.com  

112 Ramayampet municipalityramayampet@gmail.com  

113 Sadasivapet  mc_sadasivpet@yahoo.com 

114 Sangareddy mc.sangareddy@cdma.gov.in 
115 Sathupalli npsathupalli@gmail.com 
116 Shadnagar  mcshadnagar@gmail.com 

117 Shamshabad mcshamshabad06@gmail.com 

118 Shankarpally commissionerskp@gmail.com  



S.No ULB NAME Mail Id 
119 Siddipet  siddipetmunicipality@gmail.com 
120 Sircilla mcsrcl2007@yahoo.co.in 
121 Sulthanabad mcsulthanabad@gmail.com  

122 Suryapet srpt.mc@gmail.com 

123 Tandur  tdrmct@gmail.com 

124 Tellapur mctellapur@gmail.com  

125 Thorrur municipalthorrur@gmail.com  

126 Thukkuguda thukkugudamunicipality@gmail.com 

127 Thumkunta mcthumkunta2018@gmail.com  

128 Thurkayamjal thurkayamjalmc@gmail.com 

129 Tirumalagiri municipalitytgiri@gmail.com 

130 Toopran municipalitytoopran@gmail.com  

131 Vemulawada commissionervmd@yahoo.com 
132 Vikarabad  vikarabadmunicipality@gmail.com 

133 Waddepalle waddepallemuncip@gmail.com 

134 Wanaparthy  commissioner.wnpmplty@gmail.com 
135 Warangal Coprn. commissioner.wmc@gmail.com  
136 Wardhannapet wardhannapet.municipality@gmail.com  

137 Wyra municipalitywyra@gmail.com  

138 Yadagirigutta mc.yadagirigutta@gmail.com  

139 Yellandu ymc.yld@gmail.com 
140 Yellareddy mplyellareddy@gmail.com 

141 Zaheerabad  muncipality.zaheerabad@gmail.com 
 

2. Where can I track my service grievance?  
You track the grievance status by giving complaint number in 
http://egovindia.in/ulbwisecomplaints/complainttracking.php 

3. Any helpline number for technical support 
Call : 040-23120410, Email ID : cdmasupport@cgg.gov.in 


